W Hannay Reets

The reel leader.

Hannay Reels, Inc. Phone 1-518-797-3791

553 State Route 143, Westerlo, NY 12193 Toll Free 1-877-GO-REELS (467-3357)
www.hannay.com Fax 1-800-REELING (733-5464)
Email: reels@hannay.com Intl Fax 1-518-797-3259

ISO 29
PARTS LIST

SERIES 900

64B

Hannay ISO Parts Lists are available at www.hannay.com H-7027-P Rev 11 (1-23)



PARTS LIST
ISO 29
Series 900

When Ordering Parts
BE SURE TO SPECIFY COMPLETE MODEL NUMBER and SERIAL NUMBER OF REEL

USE PART NUMBER!

Item # Description Part # Qty
02A 1-1/2" (1.904" 1.D.) Split Bronze Bearing Strap Bearing Complete (see ISO-211 for parts)................. 9902.1612 1
02B 1" Pipe-Size (1.287" 1.D.) Self Aligning Bearing Complete (see ISO-210 for parts) .........ccccceeveiueeeennn. 9902.1400 1
12A  Front Disc (includes EH-936 DiSC WaSNEI) ..........oiiiiiiiiiii et Specify Model 1
24 = T = T T I o 3SR Specify Model 1

13  Drum, 10-1/2" Diameter 18 GA 304 SST Wrap-Around (Specify Model) ..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee. 9905.0138 1
13  Drum, 15-1/2" Diameter 18 GA 304 SST Wrap-Around (Specify Model) (not shown)..............cccccee... 9905.0178 1
19 1-1/2" Steel Rollform Frame Assembly for Spring Reels - up to 30-31 (Specify Model) ...................... 9908.0153 1
25A  3/8"-16 X 3/4" SPINIOCK BOIt ...ttt ettt 9904.2201  260r36
25B 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Hex Head Spinlock Cap Screw (for Ratchet Wheel).............cccooiiii 9904.1060 6
25C 5/16"-18 x 3/4" Hex Head Cap Screw (for Riser FIange) .........oocoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 9904.1101 4
25D 3/8"-16 X 1" SPINIOCK BOIt ...ttt ettt ettt 9904.2202 2
26 2-5/8" (BUNA) O-Ring for 1-1/2" Flanged RISEr ..........cccuiiiuiiiiiiiiiiiieiee et 9965.0028 1
26 2-5/8" (VITON w/ Red Mark) O-Ring for 1-1/2" Flanged RISEr..........ccccceiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 9965.0029 1
27 3/8"-16 SPINIOCK NUL ...ttt ettt b ettt e bt et e e nbe e beesneeennes 9904.6200 14
28A 1" Hub Spacer Washer - Plated (1-7/8" O.D. x 1-5/16" [.D. X 1/8" ThiCK).......cccuveieriiiiiiiiiiiiecie e, 9954.0021 AsReqd.
28B  3/8" FIat WASKNET .......eiitiieiieite ettt h ekt a ekt e et b et he e e neeeene e 9954.0007 4
28C 1" Thin Hub Spacer Washer - Plated (1-7/8" O.D. x 1-5/16" I.D. x 0.049" Thick) ..........cccsvvviieenieennn. 9954.0019 1
28D 1-1/2" Hub Spacer Washer - Plated (2.5" O.D. x 1.920" I.D. X 0.125" Thick) .......ccceiiviiiirniiiienieee, 9954.0022 AsReqd.
28E EH-936 Disc Washer - E-Coated (for under Ratchet Wheel) ... 9965.0015 1
29  Woodruff Key #9 (3/16" x 3/4") - for Spring Arbor (Not ShOWN) .........coiiiiiiiii e 9916.0080 1
36A 1-1/2" One-Piece Welded Hub Assembly (Specify Model) ..o 9901.2848 1
36B 1-1/2" Flanged Aluminum Hub, only (Specify Model) (for Aviation Reels)...........cccociiiiiiiiiiiiiie. 9901.3642 1
36C 1-1/2" FIPT Aluminum Riser, only w/ O-Ring (Specify Model) (includes Item 26) (for Aviation Reels).... 9901.3762 1
36D 1-1/2" FIPT Flange Aluminum Hub Assembly (Specify Model) (includes ltems 36B & 36C) (for Aviation Reels).... 9901.3242 1
43A  WHJ-1590 Swivel Joint (BUNA) - 1-1/2" 90 Deg FXFXVIC 1000 PSl.......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiieiieeiee e 9930.4210 1
43A  WHJ-1590 Swivel Joint (VITON) - 1-1/2" 90 Deg FXFXVIC 1000 PSI......ccccooviiiiiiiiiieiieeee e 9930.4220 1
43A  WHJ-1590-AL Swivel Joint (BUNA) - 1-1/2" 90 Deg FxFxVIC Aluminum 600 PSI (for Aviation Reels) ...... 9930.4312 1
43A  WHJ-1590-AL-V Swivel Joint (VITON) - 1-1/2" 90 Deg FxFxVIC Aluminum 600 PSI (for Aviation Reels)..... 9930.4322 1
43B 1-1/2" 90 Deg FxF Steel 350 PSI Full Circle Swivel Joint (for LPG) .......cccoeiiiieiiiiiienieeiee e 9930.0531 1
49A 1-1/2" PK-1 BUNA-N Packing w/ Solid Retention Ring (not Shown) ...........ccccooiiiiiee 9936.0642 1
49A 1-1/2" PK-1V Low-Temp VITON Packing (CDI) w/ Serrated Retention Ring (not shown)................... 9936.0645 1
49B 1-1/2" Full Circle Packing for LPG Service (N0t ShOWN) ......cooiiiiiiiaiiiiiie e 9936.0600 1
63  "A" Spring W/ Arbor (includes ItemM B4C)...... ..o 9921.0010 1
63 "B" Spring w/ Arbor (includes Item 64C) (N0t SNOWN) ....c.eiiiiiiiii e 9921.0015 1
64A Ratchet Wheel (2 Position) 180 Deg w/ Hardware (includes Item 25B)............cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee. 9922.0015 1
64B 302 Stainless Steel Spring for DUst Cap-PlIUgS ...........uiiiiiiiiii e 9922.0038 1
64C Spring Arbor (for "A", "D", @nd "SA" SPIINGS) ...uuuueeeeeiiiiiiee ettt a e e e 9922.0001 1
64C Spring Arbor (for "C", "B", "G", and "J" Springs) (N0t ShOWN) ...........oiiiiiiiiii e 9922.0002 1
64D Low Temp Cap-Plug for Spring (BP-2-1/2) Outer Side........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 9922.0037 1
64E Cap-Plug for Spring (STP-3) INNEI SIA@ ..ot 9922.0036 1
64F Mounting L-Bracket (3" x 1.5") for Spring MOtOr.........ooiiiii e 9922.0009 2
64G Left Hand Ratchet Locking Assembly for Rollform Frames (see ISO-244 for parts) .......c.cccoccvieeennis 9922.0321 1
69 R308 Roller Assembly (for Model 920) (see ISO-245 for parts) .........coocoueeeeeiaiiiiiieeiiee e 9939.0105 1
69 R310 Roller Assembly (for Model 922) (see 1ISO-245 for parts) (not shown) ..........ccocccoiiiiiiiiiienis 9939.0106 1
91 8" Long Anodized Threaded Spacer TUDE..........oo e 9904.0316 6or11
91 10" Long Anodized Threaded Spacer Tube (N0t SNOWN) ........ooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 9904.0320 6or11

Hannay ISO Parts Lists are available at www.hannay.com H-7027-P Rev 11 (1-23)



